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Mr. Albert Turner i
P. 0. Box 533
Centerville, Ohio 45441

Dear Mr. Turner:

This letier is notification that the Chateau Estates water system is in violation of the
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) for failure to perform lead and copper routine tap
monitoring as specified in OAC rules 3745-81-80 through 3745-81-89.

This lead and copper routine tap monitoring was required during the June 1, 2009 -
September 30, 2009 sampling period. Ohio EPA records indicate that Chateau Estates
water system did not perform lead and copper monitoring during the required monitoring
period.

In order to avoid any further viclations, you must do the following:

1. Collect and analyze the required number of lead and copper tap samples during
June 1, 2010 — September 30, 2010. Based on the reported population of 580, you
are required to collect a minimum of 5 first draw lead and copper tap samples
during each monitoring period listed above. Report results on the enclosed forms
5105, 5106, and 5107 by October 10, 2010.

2. Within 30 days issue the attached public notice of the violation in accordance with
rule 3745-81-32 of the Chio Administrative Code by the following methods:

Mail or cther direct delivery to each customer receiving a bill and to other service
connections; and

If necessary, the system must also use any other method reasonably calculated to
reach all persons served by the water system.
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Note: Systems opting to include the required public notice in the next water bill have up

to 80 days.

The language in italics on the attached public notice is mandatory and must be followed
as written. If you have any questions, please contact me at (937) 285-6085.

Sincerely, - ;
({{z/(i @C&»Ziﬂﬂj

Tya C. Darden
Environmental Specialist li
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Enclosures: Tier 3 Public Notification
Public Notice Instructions & Verification Form

cc: Clark County Health Department
Information Management Section, DDAGW, co
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